
 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

CONTRACTING AUTHORITY’S CORRIGENDUM No. 1  

Extension the deadline for receipt of tenders  

 

Contract title: Supply of Special Vehicles for Waste Management   

Publication Ref: CB005.1.12.008-PP2/Sup-2 

 

Publication date: 29/06/2018  

The following alterations and/or corrections are made to the A.  INSTRUCTION TO TENDERERS 

of the Tender Dossier.    

Change No: 1.1. 

2 Timetable 

The Former Text: 

 DATE TIME* 

Clarification meeting / site visit (if any) Not applicable Not applicable 

Deadline for requesting clarifications 

from the Contracting Authority 

12.06.2018  17:00 

Last date on which clarifications are 

issued by the Contracting Authority 

22.06.2018  - 

Deadline for submission of tenders 03.07.2018 12:30 

Tender opening session 03.07.2018 13:30 

Notification of award to the successful 

tenderer 

23.07.2018 - 

Signature of the contract 17.08.2018 - 

 

 * All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority  

Provisional date 

New Text shall read as: 

 DATE TIME* 

Clarification meeting / site visit (if any) Not applicable Not applicable 

Deadline for requesting clarifications 

from the Contracting Authority 

26.06.2018  17:00 

Last date on which clarifications are 

issued by the Contracting Authority 

06.07.2018  - 

Deadline for submission of tenders 17.07.2018 12:30 

Tender opening session 17.07.2018 13:30 

Notification of award to the successful 

tenderer 

03.08.2018 - 

Signature of the contract 24.08.2018 - 

* All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority  Provisional 

date 



 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

Change No: 1.2. 

10 Submission of tenders 

The Former Text: 

10.3 All tenders must be received at Edirne Solid Waste Management Union (EDİKAB), Saraçhane 

Mevkii Çavuşbey Mahallesi No:1 Edirne, Turkey before the deadline 03.07.2018 12:30 by 

registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or hand-delivered against receipt signed by 

Edirne Solid Waste Management (EDIKAB) or its representative. 

New Text shall read as: 

10.3 All tenders must be received at Edirne Solid Waste Management Union (EDİKAB), Saraçhane 

Mevkii Çavuşbey Mahallesi No:1 Edirne, Turkey before the deadline 17.07.2018 12:30 by 

registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or hand-delivered against receipt signed by 

Edirne Solid Waste Management (EDIKAB) or its representative. 

 

Change No: 1.3. 

 

19 Opening of tenders 

The Former Text: 

19.2 The tenders will be opened in public session on 03.07.2018 13:30 local time at Edirne Katı Atık 

Yönetim Birliği (EDİKAB), Saraçhane Mevkii Çavuşbey Mahallesi No:1 Edirne, Türkiye by 

the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will draw up minutes of the meeting, 

which will be available on request. 

New Text shall read as: 

19.2 The tenders will be opened in public session on 17.07.2018 13:30 local time at Edirne Katı Atık 

Yönetim Birliği (EDİKAB), Saraçhane Mevkii Çavuşbey Mahallesi No:1 Edirne, Türkiye by 

the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will draw up minutes of the meeting, 

which will be available on request. 
 

Changes in Supply Contract Notice  

Change No 1.4.  

The Former Text: 

16. Selection criteria  

3) Technical capacity of tenderer (based on i.a. items 5 and 6 of the Tender Form for a 

Supply Contract). The reference period which will be taken into account will be the last 5 

years from submission deadline. 

a) the tenderer has delivered similar machine under at least 1 contract with a budget of at 

least 10,000 EUR which was implemented during the following period: 5 years from 

the submission  deadline (03.07.2013 – 03.07.2018) 

 

New Text shall read as: 

3) Technical capacity of tenderer (based on i.a. items 5 and 6 of the Tender Form for a 

Supply Contract). The reference period which will be taken into account will be the last 5 



 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

years from submission deadline. 

a) the tenderer has delivered similar machine under at least 1 contract with a budget of at 

least 10,000 EUR which was implemented during the following period: 5 years from the 

submission  deadline (17.07.2013 – 17.07.2018) 

Change No 1.5.  

The Former Text: 

19. Deadline for submission of tenders 

03.07.2018  12:30 local time 

Any tender received by the Contracting Authority after this deadline will not be considered. 

New Text shall read as: 

19. Deadline for submission of tenders 

17.07.2018  12:30 local time 

Any tender received by the Contracting Authority after this deadline will not be considered. 

Change 1.6.  

The Former Text: 

20.Tender opening session 

03.07.2018  13:30 local time at Edirne Solid Waste Management Office, Saraçhane Mevkii 

Çavuşbey Mahallesi No:1 Edirne, Turkey  

New Text shall read as: 

20.Tender opening session 

03.07.2018  13:30 local time at Edirne Solid Waste Management Office, Saraçhane Mevkii 

Çavuşbey Mahallesi No:1 Edirne, Turkey  

Changes in Summary: 

Change No: 1.7.  

The Former Text: 

The deadline for submission of tenders is 03.07.2018 12:30 local time.   

New Text shall read as: 

The deadline for submission of tenders is 17.07.2018 12:30 local time.   

 


